
Maryland Judiciary Case Search

NOTICE: Case Search will be down for maintenance from 8am-11am on 12/14/2025. Please plan

accordingly.

Case Detail

Case Information
Court System: Circuit Court For Baltimore City - Civil

Location: Baltimore City Circuit Court

Case Number: 24-C-16-004712

Title: Brandon Abrams, et al vs Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, et al

Case Type: Tort - Lead Paint

Filing Date: 08/23/2016

Case Status: Closed / Inactive

Judicial Officer:Handy, Althea M.

Involved Parties Information
Plaintiff
Name:Barnett #429-457, Tavon

Address:North Branch Correctional Facility,

14100 McMullen Highway, SW

City: Cumberland  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21502

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/13/2017

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/23/2016

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202
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Plaintiff
Name:Blackwell, Tamera

Address:2205 Wilkins Ave

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21223

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/13/2017

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/23/2016

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Plaintiff

Name:Blount, Kevin III

Address:28 Coachman Court

City: Randallstown  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21133

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/23/2016

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/13/2017

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Plaintiff
Name:Eldridge, Shaquante
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Address:2520 McHenry Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21223

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/13/2017

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/23/2016

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Plaintiff
Name:Fisher, Deshawn

Address:822 West Spring Meadow Court

City: Edgewood  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21040

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff

Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/13/2017

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/23/2016

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Defendant
Name: Johns Hopkins University

Address:Paul Pineau General Counsel
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113 Garland Hall 3400 Charles Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21218

Attorney(s) for the Defendant
Name: Benjamin, James R Jr.

Appearance Date:11/07/2016

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Defendant
Name: Johns Hopkins Hospital

Address: Joanne Pollack Esq

600 N Wolfe Street Admin 414

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21205

Attorney(s) for the Defendant

Name: Benjamin, James R Jr.

Appearance Date:11/07/2016

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Plaintiff
Name:Harrell, Edward Jr.

Address:905 Belgian Ave

Apt G2

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21218

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/13/2017

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/23/2016

Removal Date: 05/12/2017
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Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Converted Fee Party
Name:FeeParty, Converted

Plaintiff
Name:Harrell, Evan

Address:5211 Frankford Avenue

Apt A.

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21214

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff

Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/13/2017

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/23/2016

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Plaintiff
Name:Moore, Brandon

Address:2132 Boyd Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21223

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/13/2017

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100
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City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/23/2016

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Defendant
Name: Johns Hopkins University School Of Medicine

Address: Joanne Pollack Esq

600 N Wolfe Street Admin 414

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21205

Attorney(s) for the Defendant
Name: Benjamin, James R Jr.

Appearance Date:11/07/2016

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Plaintiff

Name:Russell, Michael II

Address:846 Glenwood Ave

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21212

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/13/2017

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/23/2016

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202
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Plaintiff
Name:Smith, Nicole

Address:3028 Pinewood Ave

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21214

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/13/2017

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/23/2016

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Plaintiff

Name:Talieferro, Rashard

Address:2713 Cylburn Ave

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21215

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/13/2017

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/23/2016

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202
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Plaintiff
Name:Turner, Ivan

Address:6014 Amberwood Road

Apt A2

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21206

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/13/2017

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/23/2016

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Plaintiff

Name:Washington, Montrell

Address:2604 Denison Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21216

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/13/2017

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/23/2016

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Defendant
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Name: Johns Hopkins University Bloomberg School Of Public Health

Address:Serve On : Frederick G Savage Interim General Counsel

3400 N Charles Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21218

Attorney(s) for the Defendant
Name: Benjamin, James R Jr.

Appearance Date:11/07/2016

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Defendant
Name:Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

Address:A Maryland Corporation

707 North Broadway

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21205

Attorney(s) for the Defendant

Name: BROWN, MICHAEL BENJAMIN

Appearance Date:11/04/2016

Address Line 1: Miles & Stockbridge, P.C.

Address Line 2: 100 Light St.

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: GOLDSTEIN, BARRY CRAIG

Appearance Date:11/04/2016

Address Line 1: Waranch & Brown, LLC

Address Line 2: 1301 York Road

Address Line 3: Suite 300

City: Lutherville  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21093

Name: HURLEY, TIMOTHY MCDEVITT

Appearance Date:11/21/2016

Address Line 1: 100 S Charles St Ste 1600

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21201

Defendant
Name:Farfel, Mark

Address:308 W 92nd Street
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Apt 3B

City: New York  State:  NY  Zip Code:  10025

Plaintiff
Name:Abrams, Brandon

Address:3420 Fleetwood Ave

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21206

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/23/2016

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/13/2017

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Plaintiff

Name:Abrams, Jessica

Address:3420 Fleetwood Ave

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21206

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/13/2017

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/23/2016

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202
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Plaintiff
Name:Batty, Ralph

Address:336 Marydell Road

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21229

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/23/2016

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/13/2017

Removal Date: 05/12/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Court Scheduling Information
Event Type Event Date Event

Time Judge Court Location Court
Room Result

Hearing -
Motion

12/09/2016 09:30:00
Geller, Jeffrey
M.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Cancelled /
Vacated

Hearing 04/05/2017 09:30:00
Handy, Althea
M.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Cancelled /
Vacated

Hearing 07/17/2017 14:00:00
Handy, Althea
M.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Conference -
Pre-Trial

06/04/2018 09:30:00
To Be
Assigned,
Judge

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Cancelled /
Vacated

Trial - Court 07/09/2018 09:30:00
To Be
Assigned,
Judge

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Cancelled /
Vacated

Judgment Information

Judgment Event Type:Case Disposition History

Judge:
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Document Information
File Date: 08/23/2016

Document
Name:

Complaint with Request for Jury Trial

Comment:

Motion: 1 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 08/25/2016 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DIRT - Complaint with Request for Jury Trial Filed by PLT001-Abrams,
PLT002-Abrams, PLT003-Batty, PLT004-Barnett, PLT005-Blackwell, PLT006-Blount, PLT007-
Eldridge, PLT008-Fisher, PLT009-Harrell, PLT010-Harrell, PLT011-Moore, PLT012-Russell,
PLT013-Smith, PLT014-Talieferro, PLT015-Turner, PLT016-Washington Filed: 08/23/2016 Party:
PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Brandon Abrams

File Date: 08/25/2016

Document Name:Service Issued

Comment: ServiceAgency: Private Process Party Name: Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/25/2016

Document Name:Service Issued

Comment: ServiceAgency: Private Process Party Name: Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 08/25/2016

Document Name:Service Issued

Comment: ServiceAgency: Private Process Party Name: Johns Hopkins Hospital

File Date: 08/25/2016

Document Name:Service Issued

Comment: ServiceAgency: Private Process Party Name: Johns Hopkins University School Of Medicine

File Date: 08/25/2016

Document
Name:

Service Issued

Comment:
ServiceAgency: Private Process Party Name: Johns Hopkins University Bloomberg School Of
Public Health

File Date: 08/25/2016

Document Name:Service Issued

Comment: ServiceAgency: Private Process Party Name: Mark Farfel

File Date: 11/01/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request - To Dismiss

Comment: Motion: 2 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 11/10/2016 Update Initials: VB Update
Date: 12/28/2016 MDIS - MOTION TO DISMISS OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE MOTION TO SERVER
PLTFFS' COMPLAINT, MEMORANDUM AND EXHIBITS Filed by DEF002-Johns Hopkins University,
DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF004-Johns Hopkins University School Of Medicine, DEF005-
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Johns Hopkins University Bloomberg School Of Public Health (THIS MOTION, THE LINE AND
REQUEST FOR HEARING IS HOUSED IN A BLUE BINDER LABEL VOLUME #2) Filed: 11/01/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins University Decision: Granted - 12/20/2016

File Date: 11/01/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 2 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 11/10/2016 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by DEF002-Johns
Hopkins University, DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF004-Johns Hopkins University School Of
Medicine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins University Bloomberg School Of Public Health Filed:
11/01/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 11/04/2016

Document
Name:

Answer

Comment:

Motion: 1 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 11/14/2016 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DANS - ANSWER TO COMPLAINT EXCEPT AS TO CLAIMS SUBJECT TO ITS
MOTION TO DIMISSS Filed: 11/04/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute
Inc

File Date: 11/04/2016

Document
Name:

Line

Comment:

Motion: 2 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 11/10/2016 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DLNE - Line Filed by DEF002-Johns Hopkins University, DEF003-Johns
Hopkins Hospital, DEF004-Johns Hopkins University School Of Medicine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins
University Bloomberg School Of Public Health Filed: 11/04/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns
Hopkins University

File Date: 11/04/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request - To Dismiss

Comment:
Motion: 3 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 11/14/2016 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 MDIS - MOTION TO DISMISS, MEMORANDUM AND EXHIBITS Filed:
11/04/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 11/04/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:
Motion: 3 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 11/14/2016 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed: 11/04/2016 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 11/14/2016

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued
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Comment:

Motion: 4 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ST Create Date: 11/14/2016 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 12/09/16 Facility: 330 PARTIES : Goldstein, Barry 1301
York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl.,
Baltimore, MD, 212021487 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD,
21204 Farfel, Mark 308 W 92nd Street Apt 3B, New York, NY, 10025 Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH
CALVERT STREET SUITE 100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Filed: 11/14/2016 Routing: 11/14/2016

File Date: 11/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request - To Dismiss

Comment:

Motion: 6 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 11/21/2016 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 MDIS - Adoption of the Hopkins Defts' Motion to Dismiss, or in the
alternative, Motion to Sever. Filed: 11/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc

File Date: 11/14/2016

Document
Name:

PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE

Comment:
ACTUALDATE: 11/20/2017; ELAPSEDDAYSBEFORE: -30; MILESTONEDESC: Pretrial Conference
Date; MILESTONESTATUS: CLOSED; MILESTONETYPE: E; SCHEDULEDDATE: 06/04/2018;
TARGETDATE: 06/09/2018

File Date: 11/14/2016

Document
Name:

Civil Non-Jury Trial

Comment:
ACTUALDATE: 11/20/2017; ELAPSEDDAYSBEFORE: 585; MILESTONEDESC: Trial of this case
shall begin on; MILESTONESTATUS: CLOSED; MILESTONETYPE: E; SCHEDULEDDATE:
07/09/2018; TARGETDATE: 06/22/2018

File Date: 11/16/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 2 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/17/2016 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 MOPH - Plaintiffs' Omnibus Opposition to Defendants' Motion to Dismiss, or in
the Alternative, Motion to Serve Plaintiffs' Third Amended Complaint and Request for hearing,
Exhibits Filed by PLT001-Abrams, PLT002-Abrams, PLT003-Batty, PLT004-Barnett, PLT005-
Blackwell, PLT006-Blount, PLT007-Eldridge, PLT008-Fisher, PLT009-Harrell, PLT010-Harrell,
PLT011-Moore, PLT012-Russell, PLT013-Smith, PLT014-Talieferro, PLT015-Turner, PLT016-
Washington Filed: 11/16/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Brandon Abrams

File Date: 11/28/2016

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment: Motion: 7 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TLW Create Date: 11/28/2016 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 12/09/16 Facility: 330 PARTIES : Hurley, Timothy 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD,
210936080 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD, 212021487 Benjamin, James
901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Farfel, Mark 308 W 92nd Street Apt 3B,
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New York, NY, 10025 Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET SUITE 100, BALTIMORE, MD,
21202 Filed: 11/28/2016 Routing: 11/28/2016

File Date: 12/07/2016

Document
Name:

Memorandum

Comment:

Motion: 2 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 12/08/2016 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DMSM - JHH Deft's Reply Memorandum in Support of Motion to Dismiss
Complaint with Exhibit Attached Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins University School Of Medicine,
DEF005-Johns Hopkins University Bloomberg School Of Public Health, DEF003-Johns Hopkins
Hospital, DEF002-Johns Hopkins University Filed: 12/07/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns
Hopkins University School Of Medicine

File Date: 12/08/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 3 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 12/09/2016 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 MOPP - Notice Of Adoption Of the Johns Hopkins Defendants' Reply
Memorandum In Support Of Their Motion To Dismiss, Or In the Alternative, Motion To Server
Filed: 12/08/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 12/09/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 8 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: CB Create Date: 12/09/2016 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 12-9-16 Case submitted to the Court before
the Honorable Judge Jeffrey M. Geller for determination without the aid of a jury. (Geller,J.) 12-
9-16 Defendant's #2, #3, #4, #5 Motion to dimiss or in the alternative to sever plaintiff's
complaint is hereby heard and "HELD SUBCURIA". Order to be filed. (Geller,J.) 12-9-16 No
exhibits filed. (CB) Filed: 12/09/2016

File Date: 12/28/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 2 Sequence: 5 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 12/28/2016 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DORD - Order of Court (error see 2/6) Filed: 12/28/2016

File Date: 12/28/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment: Motion: 2 Sequence: 6 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 12/28/2016 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DORD - Memorandum and Order Ordered that the Hopkins defts' Motion to
(Dismiss Docket no. 2)be, and hereby is Granted it is further Ordered that all claims are
Dismissed as to defts Johns Hopkins University (def 002) Johns Hopkins Hospital (def 003),
Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine (def 4) and John Hopkins University Bloomberg
School of Public Health (def 005) it is further Ordered that Kennedy Krieger Institute's Motion
(docket No.3) be, and hereby is, Granted in part and denied in part; it is further Ordered that
judgment be, and hereby is entered in favor of deft Kennedy krieger Institute (def 001) and
against all pltffs as to count VII (Breach of Contract), count XII. Ordered that judgment be, and
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hereby is, entered in favor of deft Kennedy krieger Institute (def 001) and against pltffs Kevin
Blount, III (plt 006) and Shaquante Eldridge (def 007) as to all counts and claims; it is further
Ordered that the Motion to server, filed by the Hopkins defts and adopted by Kennedy Krieger
Institute (docket no. 6) be, and hereby is Granted; it is further Ordered that each of the
remaining pltffs' claims shall be, and hereby are, severed and shall proceed individually; and it is
further ordered that the balance of Kennedy krieger Institute's Motion is Denied. Judge Geller
Filed: 12/28/2016

File Date: 12/30/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 2 Sequence: 7 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 12/30/2016 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 12/30/2016

File Date: 01/03/2017

Document
Name:

Notice of Cont. Dismissal Lack of Juris.

Comment:
Motion: 9 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: WH Create Date: 01/03/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 NDLJ - Notice of Cont. Dismissal Lack of Juris. Mark Farfel Filed:
01/03/2017

File Date: 02/09/2017

Document
Name:

Dismissed for Lack of Jurisdiction Rule 2-507(b)

Comment:
Motion: 10 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: WH Create Date: 02/09/2017 DODR - Dismissed w/o
prejudice as to certain parties pursuant to Md. Rule 2-507(b). Filed: 02/09/2017 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 6 PartyName: Mark Farfel Routing: 02/09/2017

File Date: 02/23/2017

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 11 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PW Create Date: 02/23/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 02/23/2017 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 02/28/2017

Document
Name:

Motion / Request - To Stay

Comment:

Motion: 12 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 03/01/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 04/10/2017 MSTA - Motion to Stay Proceedings, with Request for Hearing Filed by PLT001-
Abrams, PLT002-Abrams, PLT003-Batty, PLT004-Barnett, PLT005-Blackwell, PLT006-Blount,
PLT007-Eldridge, PLT008-Fisher, PLT009-Harrell, PLT010-Harrell, PLT011-Moore, PLT012-
Russell, PLT013-Smith, PLT014-Talieferro, PLT015-Turner, PLT016-Washington Filed:
02/28/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Brandon Abrams Decision: Denied -
04/06/2017

File Date: 02/28/2017
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Document
Name:

Motion/Request/Notice - Strike/Withdraw Appearance

Comment:

Motion: 13 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 03/01/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 04/10/2017 MSAP - Motion to Withdraw Representation, with Request for Hearing Filed by
PLT001-Abrams, PLT002-Abrams, PLT003-Batty, PLT004-Barnett, PLT005-Blackwell, PLT006-
Blount, PLT007-Eldridge, PLT008-Fisher, PLT009-Harrell, PLT010-Harrell, PLT011-Moore,
PLT012-Russell, PLT013-Smith, PLT014-Talieferro, PLT015-Turner, PLT016-Washington Filed:
02/28/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Brandon Abrams Decision: Denied -
04/06/2017

File Date: 03/20/2017

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:
Motion: 12 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 03/21/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 MOPP - Response to Motion to Stay Proceedings (For Exhibits, Please See
Doc. No. 13-1) Filed: 03/20/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/20/2017

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:
Motion: 13 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 03/21/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 MOPP - Response to Plaintiffs' Counsel's Motion to Withdraw Representation,
with Exhibits Filed: 03/20/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/20/2017

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 14 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: GI Create Date: 03/21/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 03/20/2017 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Brandon Abrams

File Date: 03/24/2017

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 16 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: GI Create Date: 03/28/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (15) Filed: 03/24/2017
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Brandon Abrams

File Date: 03/27/2017

Document
Name:

Hearing Notice

Comment:

Motion: 15 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 03/27/2017 NHRG - Hearing/Trial
Notice Sent Event: HEAR Block Date: 04/05/17 Facility: 523 PARTIES : Hurley, Timothy 100 Light
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD,
210936080 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD, 212021487 Wallace, Katrina
341 NORTH CALVERT STREET SUITE 100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Filed: 03/27/2017 Routing:
03/27/2017
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File Date: 03/27/2017

Document Name:Result Reason: Stipulated/Dismissed

Comment:

File Date: 04/03/2017

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 17 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: GI Create Date: 04/04/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 04/03/2017 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Brandon Abrams

File Date: 04/06/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 12 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 04/10/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DORD - Order of Court Hereby Ordered that the Motion to Stay Proceedings
is Denied . Filed: 04/06/2017

File Date: 04/06/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 12 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 04/10/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 04/06/2017

File Date: 04/06/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 13 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 04/10/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DORD - Order of Court Hereby Ordered that the Motion to Withdraw
Representation is Denied. Filed: 04/06/2017

File Date: 04/06/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 13 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 04/10/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 04/06/2017

File Date: 04/07/2017

Document
Name:

Certificate of Service

Comment:
Motion: 18 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BE Create Date: 04/07/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DCOS - Certificate of Service Filed: 04/07/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 04/10/2017
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Document
Name:

Dismissal - Stipulation

Comment:
Motion: 19 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 04/12/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DSOD - Voluntary Stipulation of dismissal with prejudice Filed:
04/10/2017

File Date: 04/13/2017

Document
Name:

Motion/Request/Notice - Strike/Withdraw Appearance

Comment:

Motion: 20 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 04/14/2017 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 05/13/2017 MSAP - Motion to Withdraw Appearance Filed by PLT001-Abrams, PLT002-
Abrams, PLT003-Batty, PLT004-Barnett, PLT005-Blackwell, PLT006-Blount, PLT007-Eldridge,
PLT008-Fisher, PLT009-Harrell, PLT010-Harrell, PLT011-Moore, PLT012-Russell, PLT013-Smith,
PLT014-Talieferro, PLT015-Turner, PLT016-Washington Filed: 04/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum:
1 PartyName: Brandon Abrams Decision: Granted - 05/12/2017

File Date: 04/13/2017

Document
Name:

Dismissal - Voluntary

Comment:

Motion: 26 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 04/27/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DVDP - Voluntary Stipulation of Dismissal w/Prejudice as to Pltff - Jessica
Abrams &amp; Tavon Barnett ONLY Filed by PLT002-Abrams, PLT004-Barnett Filed: 04/13/2017
Party: PLT PartyNum: 2 PartyName: Jessica Abrams

File Date: 04/14/2017

Document
Name:

Certificate of Service

Comment:
Motion: 21 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BE Create Date: 04/18/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DCOS - Certificate of Service Filed by PLT001-Abrams, PLT013-Smith Filed:
04/14/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Brandon Abrams

File Date: 04/19/2017

Document
Name:

Motion - Shorten Time

Comment:

Motion: 22 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 04/20/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 MTST - Emergency Motion to Shorten Time to Respond to Plaintiff's Omnibus
Motion for Protective Order and/or Reconsideration for Stay Pending a Ruling on Plaintiffs'
Counsel's Motion to Withdraw Filed by PLT001-Abrams, PLT002-Abrams, PLT003-Batty, PLT004-
Barnett, PLT005-Blackwell, PLT006-Blount, PLT007-Eldridge, PLT008-Fisher, PLT009-Harrell,
PLT010-Harrell, PLT011-Moore, PLT012-Russell, PLT013-Smith, PLT014-Talieferro, PLT015-
Turner, PLT016-Washington Filed: 04/19/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Brandon
Abrams

File Date: 04/19/2017

Document
Name:

Motion/Request for Protective Order

Comment: Motion: 23 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 04/20/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 07/06/2017 MPRT - Motion for Protective Order and/or Reconsideration for Stay Pending a
Ruling on Plaintiffs' Counsel's Motion to Withdraw Filed by PLT001-Abrams, PLT002-Abrams,
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PLT003-Batty, PLT004-Barnett, PLT005-Blackwell, PLT006-Blount, PLT007-Eldridge, PLT008-
Fisher, PLT009-Harrell, PLT010-Harrell, PLT011-Moore, PLT012-Russell, PLT013-Smith, PLT014-
Talieferro, PLT015-Turner, PLT016-Washington Filed: 04/19/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: Brandon Abrams Decision: Denied - 06/30/2017

File Date: 04/24/2017

Document
Name:

Dismissal - Voluntary

Comment:
Motion: 24 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 04/26/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DVDP - Voluntary Dismissal (Partial) as to R. Batty, E. Harrell, E. Harrell, R.
Talieferro. Filed: 04/24/2017

File Date: 04/26/2017

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 25 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: NAA Create Date: 04/26/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 4/26/17- Case submitted to the Court for
determination, without the aid of a jury. (Handy, J.) 4/26/17- Ordered that discovery is
"STAYED". (Handy, J.) 4/26/17- Order filed. (Handy, J.) 4/26/17- No exhibits filed in this
hearing. AA Filed: 04/26/2017

File Date: 05/01/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 27 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 05/01/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DOOC - Order of Court It is this 26th day of April 2017 Ordered that
discovery in this matter is stayed pending further order of the Court Handy, J Filed:
05/01/2017

File Date: 05/01/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 27 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 05/01/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 05/01/2017

File Date: 05/01/2017

Document
Name:

Notice of Voluntary Dismissal

Comment:
Motion: 28 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 05/04/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DVDL - Notice of Voluntary Dismissal with prejudice Filed: 05/01/2017

File Date: 05/12/2017

Document
Name:

Notice

Comment: Motion: 29 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KA Create Date: 05/12/2017 NBHR - Batch Hearing
Notice Sent Event: HEAR Block Date: 04/05/17 Facility: 523 PARTIES : Hurley, Timothy 100 Light
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD,
210936080 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD, 212021487 Yost, Thomas 341
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N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Barnett #429-457, Tavon 8604 Gray Fox Road Apt
T-3, Randallstown, MD, 21133 Barnett #429-457, Tavon North Branch Correctional Facility,
14100 McMullen Highway, SW, Cumberland, MD, 21502 Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT
STREET SUITE 100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Filed: 05/12/2017 Routing: 05/12/2017

File Date: 05/12/2017

Document
Name:

Notice

Comment:

Motion: 30 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KA Create Date: 05/12/2017 NBHR - Batch Hearing
Notice Sent Event: PTC Block Date: 06/04/18 Facility: 511 PARTIES : Hurley, Timothy 100 Light
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD,
210936080 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD, 212021487 Yost, Thomas 341
N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Barnett #429-457, Tavon 8604 Gray Fox Road Apt
T-3, Randallstown, MD, 21133 Barnett #429-457, Tavon North Branch Correctional Facility,
14100 McMullen Highway, SW, Cumberland, MD, 21502 Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT
STREET SUITE 100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Filed: 05/12/2017 Routing: 05/12/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 20 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that the Motion (#20) is GRANTED; and
ORDERED that the appearances of Thomas F. Yost, Jr., P.A., Thomas F. Yost, Jr., George G.
Tankard III, and Katrina Wallace are stricken as counsel for Pltff Ralph Batty; etc, Handy Judge
Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 20 Sequence: 10 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 20 Sequence: 11 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that the Motion (#20) is GRANTED;
and ORDERED that the appearances of Thomas F. Yost, Jr., P.A., Thomas F. Yost, Jr., George G.
Tankard III, and Katrina Wallace are stricken as counsel for Pltff Brandon Moore; etc, Handy
Judge Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 20 Sequence: 12 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017
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Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 20 Sequence: 13 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that the Motion (#20) is GRANTED;
and ORDERED that the appearances of Thomas F. Yost, Jr., P.A., Thomas F. Yost, Jr., George G.
Tankard III, and Katrina Wallace are stricken as counsel for Pltff Michael Russell; etc, Handy
Judge Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 20 Sequence: 14 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 20 Sequence: 15 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that the Motion (#20) is GRANTED;
and ORDERED that the appearances of Thomas F. Yost, Jr., P.A., Thomas F. Yost, Jr., George G.
Tankard III, and Katrina Wallace are stricken as counsel for Pltff Nicole Smith; etc, Handy Judge
Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 20 Sequence: 16 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 20 Sequence: 17 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that the Motion (#20) is GRANTED;
and ORDERED that the appearances of Thomas F. Yost, Jr., P.A., Thomas F. Yost, Jr., George G.
Tankard III, and Katrina Wallace are stricken as counsel for Pltff Ivan Turner; etc, Handy Judge
Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 20 Sequence: 18 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Order
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Comment:

Motion: 20 Sequence: 19 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that the Motion (#20) is GRANTED;
and ORDERED that the appearances of Thomas F. Yost, Jr., P.A., Thomas F. Yost, Jr., George G.
Tankard III, and Katrina Wallace are stricken as counsel for Pltff Montrell Washington; etc,
Handy Judge Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 20 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 20 Sequence: 20 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 20 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that the Motion (#20) is GRANTED; and
ORDERED that the appearances of Thomas F. Yost, Jr., P.A., Thomas F. Yost, Jr., George G.
Tankard III, and Katrina Wallace are stricken as counsel for Pltff Tavon Barnett; etc, Handy
Judge Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 20 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 20 Sequence: 5 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that the Motion (#20) is GRANTED; and
ORDERED that the appearances of Thomas F. Yost, Jr., P.A., Thomas F. Yost, Jr., George G.
Tankard III, and Katrina Wallace are stricken as counsel for Pltff Deshawn Fisher; etc, Handy
Judge Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 20 Sequence: 6 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 05/13/2017
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File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 20 Sequence: 7 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that the Motion (#20) is GRANTED; and
ORDERED that the appearances of Thomas F. Yost, Jr., P.A., Thomas F. Yost, Jr., George G.
Tankard III, and Katrina Wallace are stricken as counsel for Pltff Edward Harrell, Jr.; etc, Handy
Judge Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 20 Sequence: 8 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 20 Sequence: 9 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that the Motion (#20) is GRANTED; and
ORDERED that the appearances of Thomas F. Yost, Jr., P.A., Thomas F. Yost, Jr., George G.
Tankard III, and Katrina Wallace are stricken as counsel for Pltff Evan Harrell; etc, Handy Judge
Filed: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 31 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Thomas F Yost Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 3 PartyName:
Ralph Batty

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 32 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Katrina L Wallace Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 3 PartyName:
Ralph Batty

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Notice to Employ New Counsel Issued

Comment:
Motion: 33 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 NENC - Notice to Employ
New Counsel Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 3 PartyName: Ralph Batty Routing:
05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017
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Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 34 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Thomas F Yost Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 4 PartyName:
Tavon Barnett #429-457

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 35 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Katrina L Wallace Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 4 PartyName:
Tavon Barnett #429-457

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Notice to Employ New Counsel Issued

Comment:
Motion: 36 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 NENC - Notice to Employ
New Counsel Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 4 PartyName: Tavon Barnett #429-457
Routing: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 37 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Thomas F Yost Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 8 PartyName:
Deshawn Fisher

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 38 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Katrina L Wallace Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 8 PartyName:
Deshawn Fisher

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Notice to Employ New Counsel Issued

Comment:
Motion: 39 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 NENC - Notice to Employ
New Counsel Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 8 PartyName: Deshawn Fisher Routing:
05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 40 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Thomas F Yost Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 9 PartyName:
Edward Harrell Jr.
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File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 41 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Katrina L Wallace Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 9 PartyName:
Edward Harrell Jr.

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Notice to Employ New Counsel Issued

Comment:
Motion: 42 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 NENC - Notice to Employ
New Counsel Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 9 PartyName: Edward Harrell Jr.
Routing: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 43 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Thomas F Yost Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 10 PartyName:
Evan Harrell

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 44 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Katrina L Wallace Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 10
PartyName: Evan Harrell

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Notice to Employ New Counsel Issued

Comment:
Motion: 45 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 NENC - Notice to Employ
New Counsel Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 10 PartyName: Evan Harrell Routing:
05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 46 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Thomas F Yost Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 11 PartyName:
Brandon Moore

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated
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Comment:
Motion: 47 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Katrina L Wallace Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 11
PartyName: Brandon Moore

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Notice to Employ New Counsel Issued

Comment:
Motion: 48 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 NENC - Notice to Employ
New Counsel Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 11 PartyName: Brandon Moore Routing:
05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 49 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Katrina L Wallace Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 12
PartyName: Michael Russell 2ND

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 50 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Thomas F Yost Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 12 PartyName:
Michael Russell 2ND

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Notice to Employ New Counsel Issued

Comment:
Motion: 51 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 NENC - Notice to Employ
New Counsel Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 12 PartyName: Michael Russell 2ND
Routing: 05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 52 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Thomas F Yost Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 13 PartyName:
Nicole Smith

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 53 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Katrina L Wallace Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 13
PartyName: Nicole Smith

File Date: 05/13/2017
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Document
Name:

Notice to Employ New Counsel Issued

Comment:
Motion: 54 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 NENC - Notice to Employ
New Counsel Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 13 PartyName: Nicole Smith Routing:
05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 55 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Katrina L Wallace Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 15
PartyName: Ivan Turner

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 56 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Thomas F Yost Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 15 PartyName:
Ivan Turner

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Notice to Employ New Counsel Issued

Comment:
Motion: 57 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 NENC - Notice to Employ
New Counsel Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 15 PartyName: Ivan Turner Routing:
05/13/2017

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 58 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Thomas F Yost Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 16 PartyName:
Montrell Washington

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 59 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Katrina L Wallace Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 16
PartyName: Montrell Washington

File Date: 05/13/2017

Document
Name:

Notice to Employ New Counsel Issued

Comment:
Motion: 60 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 05/13/2017 NENC - Notice to Employ
New Counsel Filed: 05/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 16 PartyName: Montrell Washington
Routing: 05/13/2017
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File Date: 05/30/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 61 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 05/30/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DOOC - Notice of Mandatory Court Date Hearing date July 17, 2017 2pm
Handy, J Filed: 05/30/2017

File Date: 05/30/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 61 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 05/30/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 05/30/2017

File Date: 06/27/2017

Document
Name:

Notice

Comment:

Motion: 62 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/27/2017 NBHR - Batch Hearing
Notice Sent Event: HEAR Block Date: 07/17/17 Facility: 523 PARTIES : Hurley, Timothy 100 Light
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD,
210936080 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD, 212021487 Yost, Thomas 341
N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET
SUITE 100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Fisher, Deshawn 2 Eugene Street , Essex, MD, 21221 Fisher,
Deshawn 822 West Spring Meadow Court , Edgewood, MD, 21040 Moore, Brandon 2132 Boyd
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21223 Smith, Nicole 3028 Pinewood Ave , Baltimore, MD, 21214 Turner,
Ivan 6014 Amberwood Road Apt A2, Baltimore, MD, 21206 Washington, Montrell 2604 Denison
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21216 Filed: 06/27/2017 Routing: 06/27/2017

File Date: 06/27/2017

Document Name:Result Reason: Stipulated/Dismissed

Comment:

File Date: 06/30/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 23 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 07/06/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DORD - Order of Court Hereby, Ordered that plantiff's Motion for Protective
Order and/or Reconsideration for Stay pending a Ruling on Plantiff's Counsel's Motion to
Withdraw (Docket Entry #23000) is Denied . Filed: 06/30/2017

File Date: 06/30/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 23 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 07/06/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 06/30/2017

File Date: 07/03/2017
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Document
Name:

Notice

Comment:

Motion: 63 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KFS Create Date: 07/03/2017 NBHR - Batch Hearing
Notice Sent Event: HEAR Block Date: 07/17/17 Facility: 523 PARTIES : Hurley, Timothy 100 Light
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD,
210936080 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD, 212021487 Yost, Thomas 341
N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET
SUITE 100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Fisher, Deshawn 2 Eugene Street , Essex, MD, 21221 Fisher,
Deshawn 822 West Spring Meadow Court , Edgewood, MD, 21040 Moore, Brandon 2132 Boyd
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21223 Smith, Nicole 3028 Pinewood Ave , Baltimore, MD, 21214 Turner,
Ivan 6014 Amberwood Road Apt A2, Baltimore, MD, 21206 Washington, Montrell 2604 Denison
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21216 Filed: 07/03/2017 Routing: 07/03/2017

File Date: 07/03/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 64 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 07/03/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DOOC - Second notice of mandatory hearing Hearing date July 17, 2017 at
2pm Ctrm 523 Courthouse East Handy, J Filed: 07/03/2017

File Date: 07/03/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 64 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 07/03/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 07/03/2017

File Date: 07/20/2017

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 65 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: NAA Create Date: 07/20/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 7/17/17-Case submitted to the court for
determination without the aid of a jury. Handy,J. 7/17/17-Status hearing held to update
remaining Plaintiff's about their cases,and to determine remaining Plaintiff's course of action
going forward. Handy,J. 7/17/17-Order to be filed lifting stay of discovery in this matter.
Handy,J. 7/17/17-File with chambers. Handy,J Filed: 07/20/2017

File Date: 07/26/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 67 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 08/04/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DOOC - Order of Court It is this 26th day of July 2017 Ordered that the stay
of discovery in this matter is lifted and discovery will proceed immediately Handy, J Filed:
07/26/2017

File Date: 07/26/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment: Motion: 68 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 08/04/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DOOC - Order of Court All remaining plts were mailed a copy of the notie on
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May 30 and a second notive July 3, 2017 stating they wer required to appear before Judge Handy
for a status hearing July 17 at 2pm. Nicole Smith was the only remianing plt to attend the
hearing. At the status hearing Judge Handy advising remaining plts. See order for details Handy,
J Filed: 07/26/2017

File Date: 07/31/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 66 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 07/31/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DOOC - Order of Court It is this 26th day of July 2017 Ordered as stated
during the status hearing held July 17, 2017 attached to this Order is a copy of the scheduling
order in this case Handy, J Filed: 07/31/2017

File Date: 07/31/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 66 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 07/31/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 07/31/2017

File Date: 08/04/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 67 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 08/04/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 08/04/2017

File Date: 08/04/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 68 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 08/04/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 08/04/2017

File Date: 08/22/2017

Document
Name:

Motion for Special Assignment

Comment:
Motion: 69 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 08/23/2017 Update Initials: VB Update
Date: 09/01/2017 DSPC - Motion for Special Assignment Filed: 08/22/2017 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted - 08/29/2017

File Date: 09/01/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 69 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 09/01/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DORD - Order of Court Ordered that this case is assignted to the Honorable
Althea Handy, for all further proceedings. Henceforth, copies of any filings with the clerk should
simultaneously be sent to Judge Handy's Chambers. Judge Pierson Filed: 09/01/2017

File Date: 09/01/2017
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Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 69 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 09/01/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 09/01/2017

File Date: 09/22/2017

Document
Name:

Motion for Summary Judgment

Comment:

Motion: 70 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/26/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 MJSM - Motion for Summary Judgment, with Exhibits and Memorandum Filed:
09/22/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted -
11/20/2017

File Date: 09/22/2017

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:
Motion: 70 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/26/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed: 09/22/2017 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/20/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 70 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 11/22/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 11/22/2017 DORD - Order of Court Hereby: Ordered that Defendant Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc.'s Motion for Summary Judgment (Docket Entry #70000) is Granted ; and it is
further Ordered that judgment shall be, and is hereby entered in the favor of Defendant Kennedt
Krieger Institute, Inc. on all claims asserted by Plantiffs in this action; and it is further Ordered
that this case is closed; and it is further Ordered that any court costs are to be paid by Plantiffs.
Handy Judge Filed: 10/20/2017

File Date: 11/20/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 70 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 11/22/2017 Update Initials: AJ
Update Date: 11/22/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 11/20/2017

File Date: 11/22/2017

Document Name:Result Reason: Scheduled in Error

Comment:

File Date: 11/22/2017

Document Name:Result Reason: Scheduled in Error

Comment:

File Date: 11/24/2019
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Document
Name:

Miscellaneous

Comment:
Motion: 71 Sequence: 0 Create Date: 11/24/2019 MISC - Obligations created for Matching
Payments Note: Obligations created for Matching Payments Filed: 11/24/2019

Service Information
Service Type Issued Date
Writ of Summons 08/25/2016

Writ of Summons 08/25/2016

Writ of Summons 08/25/2016

Writ of Summons 08/25/2016

Writ of Summons 08/25/2016

Writ of Summons 08/25/2016

This is an electronic case record. Full case information cannot be made available either because of legal restrictions on
access to case records found in Maryland Rules, or because of the practical difficulties inherent in reducing a case record

into an electronic format.

Copyright © 2025. Maryland Judiciary. All rights reserved.

Service Desk: (410) 260-1114

12/11/25, 11:30 PM Maryland Judiciary Case Search

https://casesearch.courts.state.md.us/casesearch/inquiryDetail.jis?caseId=24C16004712&loc=69&detailLoc=ODYCIVIL 33/33


